

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10791/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in FA No. 25/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MODERN REFRIGERATION & ENG.WORKS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.S.SAHKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has handed over a Demand Draft

for a sum of Rs. 7,60,000/- to the learned counsel for the respondents. For the balance of the amount

towards principal, learned counsel for the petitioners requests time till the end of July, 2005. Post in the

third week of July, 2005.

( Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap Lata Bhard

waj )

Court Master

Court Master